2017-18 محرا/CSI/SUL.CHAND SCH

To Dr.(Miss) Usha Aggarwal (Trustee) Shri Sultan Chand Trust, 4792/23,Darya Gani, NEW-DELHI-110 002.

Madam,

Sub:- Shri Sultan Chand Scholarship paid out of the interest accrued from Rs. 50,000 and Rs. 40,000/- & Rs.30,000/- which was kept as fixed deposit during the year 2016-17.

Ref:- Your letter No. Nil dated 19-6-2002 & 25-03-2003 & 31-03-2009.

With reference to the subject cited above, Shri Sultan Chand scholarship was paid to Shri Mehaboob Chalyal of B.Com.II class who scored highest number of Marks in her B.Com.I April 2016 & Miss. Aishwarya Yardi of B.Com.III class who scored highest number of Marks in her B.Com.II April 2016 and to Miss Soudamini Nagaraj of B.Com-III class who scored highest number of Marks in his B.Com-III April 2016 Karnatak University examination.

For your acknowledgement I am herewith enclosing the receipt duly signed by the students for receiving the amount towards the scholarship.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

PRINCIPAL

PRINCIPAL
C.S.I. COLLEGE OF COMMERCE
DHARWAD (KARNATAKA)

Encl: Receipt signed by the students.

C.S.I.COLLEGE OF COMMERCE, DHARWAD.

RECEIPT

Received the sum of Rs. 3085=00 (Rupees Three thousand Eighty five only being the interest on Fixed Deposit of Shri Sultan Chand Endowment Fund through the Principal, C.S.I.College of Commerce, Dharwad.

Signature

Miss Aishwarya Yardi

Countersigned by the Principal

C.S.I. COLLEGE OF COMMERCE DHARWAD (KARNATAKA)

C.S.I.COLLEGE OF COMMERCE, DHARWAD.

RECEIPT

Received the sum of Rs. 3857=00 (Rupees Three thousand Eight hundred & Fifty Seven only being the interest on Fixed Deposit of Shri Sultan Chand Endowment Fund through the Principal, C.S.I.College of Commerce, Dharwad.

Signature

Miss Soudamini Nagaraj

Countersigned by the Principal

PRINCIPAL
C.S.I. COLLEGE OF COMMERCE
DHARWAD (KARNATAKA)

C.S.I.COLLEGE OF COMMERCE, DHARWAD.

RECEIPT

Received the sum of Rs. 2314=00 (Rupees Two thousand Three hundred Fourteen only being the interest on Fixed Deposit of Shri Sultan Chand Endowment Fund through the Principal, C.S.I.College of Commerce, Dharwad.

Signature

Shri Mehaboob Chalyal

Countersigned by the Principal

PRINCIPAL
C.S.I. COLLEGE OF COMMERCE
DHARWAD (KARNATAKA)